This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036627-2025

Contract

Provision of Taxi Services (and Digital Ride Booking Platform)

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036627

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049b16

Published 2 July 2025, 9:42am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Highbury Hospital, Highbury Road

Nottingham

NG6 9DR

Contact

Chris Johnson

Email

chris.johnson15@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1158659785

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Taxi Services (and Digital Ride Booking Platform)

Reference number

C356738

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60120000 - Taxi services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Call Off Contract for the provision of Taxi Services and Digital Ride Booking Platform, which has been awarded against the EEM Framework for the Digital Ride Booking Platform (Framework Ref: EEM0079) - Find a Tender Reference 2024/s 000-034098.

The Call Off Contract allows the Trust to book taxi rides with Uber Health if and when required without any obligation of committed volumes.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

All main sites

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Call Off Contract allows the Trust to book taxi rides with Uber Health if and when required, without any obligation of committed volumes or guarantee of work.

Due to the nature and operation of Uber Taxis, this service is not intended as a primary taxi service. There will still be a need to use more localised taxi companies due to the geography and region as to where Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Trust operates.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034098

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Uber Health

2 Leman Street, Aldgate Tower GBR London

London

E18FA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKI - London

National registration number

08014782

Internet address

http://www.uber.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court and Court of Appeal of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

internationalrelationsrudicialoffice@judiciary.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/